ASHLAND WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT

SHEET 1
THIRD REVISION

General Metered Service
Applicable to the use of water supplied through metérs in the territory serviced by tae Antbority.

The amount of 4 customer’s bill for a billing period will be the total of consumption and fixed service
charpe, All water services shall be metered.

Quarterly Billing
First 500 cu, f. or less £35043

In excess of 500 cu.ft. per quarter $ 4,32 per 100 cufr.

1f billed monthly, consursption steps and the Minimuny Charge will be one-third of the quarterly rate.

Tu the abscoce of conswuption bistory or meter readings, quarterly charges are based on the following:

Meter Size Allowance cu.ft,
: Quarteily Monthly
S8 1,200 400
W 1,800 600
” 3,000 1,000
1-11/2" 6,000 2,000
‘ i 9,600 3,200
Terms of Payment

Bills under these rates are net in advance and due and payable when presented.
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ASHLAND WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT
SHEET 2
THIRD REVISION

PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION

Availability

To the Town of Ashland for municipal fire protection.

Rates

For the existing public hydrants as installed April 1,2018, a fire protection charge of:

$ 51,600.00 Annnally, or
$ 12,900.00 Quaterly, or
$ 4,300.00 Monthly

Rates for hydrants installed after April 1, 2018, shall be detennined in accordance with the Public
Utilities Commission Rules Chapter 69.

All public fire hydrants now existing or to be installed will be cared for and maintained in good
working order {unavoidable accidents excepted} by the District. Once any fire hydraat is actually
installed and in operation, the total annual fire protection service charge then in effect will not be
reduced should the municipality serve order one or more hydrants discontinued.

Should the municipality order any hydrant or hydrants moved to a different location, the municipality
shall pay to the District all costs of removing and re-installing said hydrant or hydrants.

Texrms of Payment

Charges under these xates are net and may be rendered in advance, annually, quarterly or monthly at
the discretion of the District. Bills are due and payable upon presentation,
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ASHLAND WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT

SHEET 3
THIRD REVISION

PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION

Availability

This rate is applicable to all private automatic sprinkler aud private firs services.

Rate '
Rach private hydrant furpished, installed and maintained by the user for private fixe protection.

Private fire service for automatic sprinklers, standpipes, or hose connections to be nsed only for
fire protection inside of buildings.

For each fire hydrant installed on the owner’s premises $330.93 aunually, or
$ 82.73 quarterly

For each service main entering a building for the supply

of standpipes or sprinklers, an annual charge according to

diameter of the service $ 55.15 annually per inch, or
$ 13.79 quarterly per inch

Terms of Payment

Charges under thess ratcs are net and may be rendered in advance, 2nnually, quarterly or monthly at
the discretion of the District, Bills aré due and payable upon presentation.
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